Case 17-81762-TLS Doc 1 Filed 12/13/17 Entered 12/13/17 21:36:01 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 9

Fill in this information to identify your case:			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:			
DISTRICT OF NEBRASKA	_		
Case number (if known)	Chapter	11	
			☐ Check if this an amended filing
			-

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	Property Ventures, LLC	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	47-0844517	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		2411 O Street	
		Suite #2	
		Omaha, NE 68107 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		•	
		Douglas County	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
		County	<u> </u>
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Company	(LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)	(
		_	
		☐ Other. Specify:	

Page 2 of 9 Case number (if known) Document

Debtor **Property Ventures, LLC**

7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Single Ass☐ Railroad (i☐ Stockbrok☐ Commodit☐	re Busines set Real Es as defined er (as defir sy Broker (a Bank (as de	Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) roker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) k (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) bove					
		☐ Investmen	ot entity (as	at apply entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))					
				merican Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes.					
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one: Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 1		are less than \$2,566,050 (amount of the debtor is a small business business debtor, attach the mistatement, and federal income procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116. A plan is being filed with this particular of the plan were accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 17. The debtor is required to file particular of the plan were accordance Commission accordance attachment to Voluntary Petiti (Official Form 201A) with this	bunt subject to adjustments of debtor as defined in 11 cost recent balance sheet at ax return or if all of the second subject of the	excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) ent on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that). I.U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small et, statement of operations, cash-flow esse documents do not exist, follow the end one or more classes of creditors, in enple, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the filling for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 erities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.			
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	■ No. □ Yes.							
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	Distri	ct	When		Case number			
		Distri		When		_ Case number			
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■ No □ Yes.							
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debt	or			Relationship			
		Distri	ct	When		Case number, if known			

Case 17-81762-TLS Doc 1 Filed 12/13/17 Entered 12/13/17 21:36:01 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 9 Case number (if known)

11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply:						
	this district?	_			ipal place of business, or principal assets	s in this district for 180 days immediately		
					or for a longer part of such 180 days tha			
		□ A1	bankruptcy	case concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partner	rship is pending in this district.		
12.	Does the debtor own or	■ No						
	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Answer b	pelow for each proper	rty that needs immediate attention. Attack	n additional sheets if needed.		
	immediate attention?		Why doe	Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)				
			☐ It pose	\square It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.				
			What is	What is the hazard?				
			☐ It need	ds to be physically se	ecured or protected from the weather.			
				☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).				
			☐ Other					
			Where is	the property?				
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Cod	e		
			-	operty insured?				
			□ No					
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency				
				Contact name				
				Phone	-			
	Statistical and admin	istrative i	nformation	n				
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. (Check one:					
	available funds		Funds w	vill be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.			
			☐ After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors.					
				, азыны сырг				
14.	Estimated number of creditors	1 -49			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	Creditors	50-99			□ 5001-10,000 □ 10,001,05,000	□ 50,001-100,000		
		□ 100-1 □ 200-9			□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000		
		L 200-9	199					
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$	50,000		■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
			01 - \$100,0		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
			,001 - \$500 ,001 - \$1 m		\$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion		
		— ψ500,	001 - ψ1 111	iiiiori	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	I More than \$50 billion		
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$	550,000		■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
		□ \$50,0	001 - \$100,		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
			,001 - \$500		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion		
		□ \$500,	,001 - \$1 m	iiiion	☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion		

Case 17-017	62-TLS Doc 1 Filed 12/1 Documen	3/17 Entered 12/13/17 21:36:01 Desc Main t Page 4 of 9				
Property Ventures	LLC	Case number (if known)				
Name						
Request for Relief. D	eclaration, and Signatures					
-						
RNING Bankruptcy fraud i imprisonment for u	s a serious crime. Making a false statement in up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 134	n connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or 41, 1519, and 3571.				
Declaration and signature of authorized	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.					
representative of debtor	I have been authorized to file this petition of	on behalf of the debtor.				
	I have examined the information in this pet	ition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.				
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the f	oregoing is true and correct.				
	Executed on December 13, 2017					
	MM / DD / YYYY					
,	Links	Lisa Rezac, Trustee, Gloria Ann Murante Intervivos Trust				
7	Signature of authorized representative of o					
	Title Member					
	Member	MANAGEMENT AND				
1	/ /s/ Patrick R. Turner	Data Dagambar 12 2017				
. Signature of attorney	Signature of attorney for debtor	Date December 13, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY				
	Printed name					
	Fillited Haine					
	Stinson Leonard Street					
	Firm name					
	1299 Farnam Street					
	Suite 1500					
	Omaha, NE 68102 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code					
	100 010 1700	Email address patrick.turner@stinson.com				
	Contact phone 402-342-1700					
*		-				
	23461 Bar number and State					
	23461					
	23461					

Case 17-81762-TLS Doc 1 Filed 12/13/17 Entered 12/13/17 21:36:01 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 9

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name Property Ventures, LLC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: DISTRICT OF NEBRASKA	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):	amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim is partially secure	cured, fill in only unsecur d, fill in total claim amour toff to calculate unsecure Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	nt and deduction for
5622 Ames LLC 2411 O St. Ste 2 Omaha, NE 68107				partially secured	or conductar or secon	\$190,795.00
Ames Ave C Store 2411 O St. Ste 2 Omaha, NE 68107						\$14,000.00
Chase County Nebraska Treasurer PO Box 1299 Imperial, NE 69033						Unknown
Donegal Insurance Group PO Box 1608 Le Mars, IA 51031-1608						\$15,507.00
Douglas County Nebraska Treasurer 1819 Farnam Street H-02 Omaha, NE 68183						Unknown
First Westroads Bank 15750 West Dodge Road Omaha, NE 68118		All Debtor's Real Property		\$492,585.00	Unknown	Unknown
Gloria Ann Murante Intervivos Revocable 10917 Walling Street Omaha, NE 68144		Real Property in Douglas County, NE		\$190,000.00	Unknown	Unknown
Guaranty Solutions 1347 N. Greenfield Road #103 Mesa, AZ 85205		All Debtor's Real Property	Disputed	\$4,000,000.00	Unknown	Unknown

Debtor	Property Ventures, LLC	Case number (if known)	
	Name		

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim is partially secure	cured, fill in only unsecur d, fill in total claim amour toff to calculate unsecure Deduction for value	nt and deduction for
				partially secured	of collateral or setoff	Onoccured claim
Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation Post Office Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101						Unknown
John Murante 17866 Harney Omaha, NE 68118			Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			\$234,784.00
Johnson County Nebraska Treasurer PO 476 Tecumseh, NE 68450						Unknown
Morrill County Nebraska Treasurer PO Box 10 Bridgeport, NE 69336						Unknown

Fill in this informa	tion to identify the case:	
Debtor name Pr	operty Ventures, LLC	
Jnited States Bank	ruptcy Court for the: DISTRICT OF NEBRASKA	
ase number (if kno	wn)	☐ Check if this is an
		amended filing
Official Form	202	
		ndividual Dahtara
eciaralic	on Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-I	ndividual Deptors 12/15
	uptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing prop bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up	
Declar	ration and signature	
	dent, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an ving as a representative of the debtor in this case.	authorized agent of the partnership; or another
I have examir	ned the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable be	elief that the information is true and correct:
☐ Sche	edule A/B: Assets-Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)	
	dule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)	
☐ Sche	edule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)	
	dule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)	
	edule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)	
	mary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum) nded Schedule	
	oter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecure	ed Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
10000000	r document that requires a declaration	or chamb and the rectine dots (Silicia i Silii 204)
	account that responde a decidation	
I declare unde	er penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Executed on	December 13, 2017 X	
Executed on	Signature of individual signing on behalf of	of debtor
	Capacita o S. marriaga Saming off both and	
	Lisa Rezac, Trustee, Gloria Ann M	urante Intervivos Trust
	Printed name	
	Member	
	Position or relationship to debtor	

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

Case 17-81762-TLS Doc 1 Filed 12/13/17 Entered 12/13/17 21:36:01 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 9

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF)	Case No. BK 17TLS
PROPERTY VENTURES, LLC)	Chapter 11
Debtor.)	

STATEMENT OF AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Lisa Rezac, Trustee for the Gloria Ann Murante Intervivos Revocable Trust dated November 15, 2002 (the "Trust"), declare under penalty of perjury that the Trust is a Member and owner of Property Ventures, LLC (the "Company"), and that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Members of said Company at a special meeting duly called and held on the 13th day of December, 2017:

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Company to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Lisa Rezac, as Trustee for the Trust, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Company; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Lisa Rezac, as Trustee for the Trust is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Company, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Company in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that that Lisa Rezac, as Trustee for the Trust is authorized and directed to employ Patrick R. Turner NE 23461, attorney and the law firm of Stinson Leonard Street to represent the Company in such bankruptcy case.

Date:

Signed

Lisa Rezac, Trustee for the Gloria Ann Murante Intervivos Revocable Trust dated November 15, 2002 Case 17-81762-TLS Doc 1 Filed 12/13/17 Entered 12/13/17 21:36:01 Desc Main Page 9 of 9 Document

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nebraska

In re	Property Ventures, LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

I, the Member of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Date:

December 13, 2017

Lisa Rezac, Trustee, Gloria Ann Murante Intervivos Trust/Member

Signer/Title